
Wiltshire Council
Tisbury & West Tisbury NPR
Timetable of Proceedings for
Thursday 23 October 2025

Ballot paper allocation - data to printers Monday 15 September 2025

Poll Cards - Run 1 - data to printers Monday 15 September 2025

Publication of Information Statement and Specified Documents Monday 15 September 2025

Notice of Referendum Thursday 18 September 2025

Poll Cards - Run 1 - to post Tuesday 23 September 2025

Postal votes - successful applications confirmed by this date will be sent in Run 1 Friday 26
September 2025

Publication of the first Notice of Alteration Friday 26 September 2025

Postal vote applications received from this date that are valid and confirmed- postal vote
ballot papers will be sent in the Run 2 mailing Monday 29 September 2025

Staffing - Send appointment letters Wednesday 1 October 2025

Postal Votes - Run 1 - data to printers Wednesday 1 October 2025

Postal vote extractions to printers Monday 6 October 2025

Deadline to register to vote Tuesday 7 October 2025

Postal Votes - Run 1 - to post Wednesday 8 October 2025

Postal Votes - Run 1 - Virtual quality check Wednesday 8 October 2025

Deadline to cancel or amend existing postal or proxy votes 5:00 pm Wednesday 8 October
2025

Deadline to apply for a new postal vote 5:00 pm Wednesday 8 October 2025

Publication of Interim Notice of Alteration (variable ERO) Thursday 9 October 2025

Delivery of ballot papers and postal packs (FDM) Thursday 9 October 2025

Poll Cards - Run 2 - data to printers 10:00 am Thursday 9 October 2025

Postal Votes - Run 2 - data to printers 10:00 am Thursday 9 October 2025

Dated Tuesday 26 August 2025

Printed and published by the Counting Officer, Electoral Services, Wiltshire Council, County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire,
BA14 8JN
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Postal Votes - Run 2 - to post Monday 13 October 2025

Poll Cards - Run 2 - to post Monday 13 October 2025

Postal Votes - Run 2 - Virtual quality check Monday 13 October 2025

Deadline for Voter Authority Certificates 5:00 pm Wednesday 15 October 2025

Publication of the final Notice of Alteration Wednesday 15 October 2025

Publication of Notice of Poll Wednesday 15 October 2025

Deadline to apply for a new proxy vote 5:00 pm Wednesday 15 October 2025

Postal Votes - Run 3 - data to printers Thursday 16 October 2025

Poll Cards - Run 3 - data to printers Thursday 16 October 2025

Staffing - Email out training links Thursday 16 October 2025

Deadline for Appointment of Poll and Count Agents Thursday 16 October 2025

First day to reissue lost postal votes Friday 17 October 2025

Ballot Box Collection Monday 20 October 2025

Postal Votes - Run 3 - to post (apps from late registrations) Monday 20 October 2025

Poll Cards - Run 3 - to post Monday 20 October 2025

Staffing - bank changes to payroll Tuesday 21 October 2025

Postal Vote Opening - Session 1 10:00 am Wednesday 22 October 2025

Polling Day 7:00 am to 10:00 pm Thursday 23 October 2025

Postal Vote Opening - Session 2 2:00 pm Thursday 23 October 2025

Deadline to apply for an emergency proxy 5:00 pm Thursday 23 October 2025

Last day to reissue lost or spoilt postal votes 5:00 pm Thursday 23 October 2025

Dated Tuesday 26 August 2025

Printed and published by the Counting Officer, Electoral Services, Wiltshire Council, County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire,
BA14 8JN
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Send PVI Rejection Notices Monday 3 November 2025

Deadline for postal vote rejection notices Wednesday 21 January 2026

Dated Tuesday 26 August 2025

Printed and published by the Counting Officer, Electoral Services, Wiltshire Council, County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire,
BA14 8JN


